Form 3160-5 (June 2015)

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 1004-0137 Expires: January 31, 2018 5. Lease Serial No. NMLC061862

SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WELLS

Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to re-enter an

abandoned well. Use form 3160-3 (APD) for such proposals.				6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name		
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE - Other instructions on page 2				7. If Unit or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.		
1. Type of Well				8. Well Name and No. COTTON DRAW 13 FED 1H		
Oil Well ☐ Gas Well ☐ Other 2. Name of Operator				9. API Well No.		
Name of Operator DEVON ENERGY PRODUCT	30-015-40385-00-S1					
3a. Address 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVEN OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102	one No. (include area code) 405-552-6560		10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area COTTON DRAW			
4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T., R., M., or Survey Description)			11.	11. County or Parish, State		
Sec 13 T25S R31E NWNW 0330FNL 0660FWL				EDDY COUNTY, NM		
12. CHECK THE AI	PPROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO IN	DICATE NATURE OF	F NOTICE, REP	ORT, OR OTHE	R DATA	
TYPE OF SUBMISSION	TYPE OF ACTION					
☐ Notice of Intent	☐ Acidize [☐ Deepen	☐ Production (S	Start/Resume)	☐ Water Shut-Off	
I Notice of filterit	☐ Alter Casing [☐ Hydraulic Fracturing	□ Reclamation		☐ Well Integrity	
Subsequent Report	☐ Casing Repair [■ New Construction	□ Recomplete		⊠ Other	
☐ Final Abandonment Notice	☐ Change Plans [☐ Plug and Abandon	□ Temporarily	Abandon	ShutIn Notice	
	☐ Convert to Injection [☐ Plug Back	☐ Water Dispos	al		
testing has been completed. Final At determined that the site is ready for final Devon Energy Production Co. approval, for the list of wells a and it's impact on market cond CASE NUMBER(BLM) NMLC061862 API WELL NAME 3001540385 COTTON DRAW	, L.P. respectfully requests shut is ssociated with the below case nuditions and oil and gas operations. PRODUCING STATUS EFFEC / 13 FED 1H (SI) Shut-In 4/	ifter all requirements, including the status, for twelve moumber due to the COVIIS.	ng reclamation, hav	e been completed and	the operator has	
14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is	Electronic Submission #516145 For DEVON ENERGY PROD	DUCTION COM LP, sent	to the Carlsbad			
	oy PRISCILLA PEREZ on Title REGUL	•	P2936SE) IANCE ANALYST			
Name(Printed/Typed) JENNIFE	KIAKIVIO	Title REGUL/	ATORT COMPL	IANCE ANALTST		
Signature (Electronic S	Submission)	Date 05/21/20)20			
	THIS SPACE FOR FEI					
Approved By JONATHON SHEPA	TitlePETROLE	JM ENGINEER		Date 06/17/2020		
Conditions of approval, if any, are attache certify that the applicant holds legal or equ which would entitle the applicant to condu	lease	Office Carlsbad				
Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 States any false, fictitious or fraudulent	U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for statements or representations as to any m		willfully to make to	any department or ag	ency of the United	

Revisions to Operator-Submitted EC Data for Sundry Notice #516145

Operator Submitted BLM Revised (AFMSS)

SHUTIN SR Sundry Type: SHUTIN SR

NMLC061862 Lease: NMLC061862

Agreement:

Operator: **DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COMPAN** DEVON ENERGY PRODUCTION COM LP

333 W SHERIDAN AVE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102 333 WEST SHERIDAN AVENUE OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73102

Ph: 405-552-6560 Ph: 405 552 6571

JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST Admin Contact:

JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

Ph: 405-552-6560 Ph: 405-552-6560

Tech Contact: JENNIFER HARMS

JENNIFER HARMS REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com REGULATORY COMPLIANCE ANALYST E-Mail: jennifer.harms@dvn.com

Ph: 405-552-6560 Ph: 405-552-6560

Location:

State: County: NM EDDY NM EDDY

Field/Pool: COTTON DRAW; DELAWARE SOU **COTTON DRAW**

Well/Facility: **COTTON DRAW 13 FEDERAL 1** COTTON DRAW 13 FED 1H

Sec 13 T25S R31E 330FSL 660FWL Sec 13 T25S R31E NWNW 0330FNL 0660FWL From: jshepard@blm.gov
To: Harms, Jenny

Subject: Well COTTON DRAW 13 FED 1H

Date: Wednesday, June 17, 2020 7:20:11 PM

Attachments: EC516145.pdf

The sundry for ShutIn Notice you submitted has been approved by the BLM. Your original Electronic Commerce (EC) transmission was assigned ID 516145. Please be sure to open and save all attachments to this message, since they contain important information.

Shut in till 06/17/2021